Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Peter Rising	Name: Industrial Municipal Equipment, Inc.
John Remmer	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Company of the state of the sta
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1430 Progress Way, Suite 105
Execution Date(s) 09/29/2005	
Assignment Merger	City: Eldersburg
Security Agreement	· _ -
Joint Research Agreement	State: Maryland
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip:21784
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/859,837	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name:Nathaniel T. Wallace	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 24 Evarts Lane	Enclosed
Officer Additions. 27 Example 2010	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Madison	8. Payment Information
State: Connecticut Zip:06443	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1048 Expiration Date 02/07
Phone Number:203.678.0432	
Fax Number: 203.678.0433	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: nathaniel@thewallacefirm.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	10/05/2005
Signature	Date
Nathaniel T. Wallace	Total number of pages including cover 5
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016853 FRAME: 0102

ASSIGNMENT

DOCKET NO. IME-1

AS A BELOW NAMED INVENTOR, I, and each of us, individually hereby declare that: IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of TEN (\$10.00) dollars or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from the hereinafter named Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and forever grant and convey unto:

ASSIGNEE:

INDUSTRIAL MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT, INC.

ADDRESS:

1430 PROGRESS WAY, SUITE 105 ELDERSBURG, MARYLAND 21784

Who is my Assignee, and to the successors and assigns of my Assignee, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America and all other countries, including all rights of priority, in and to the invention entitled:

TITLE:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ANALYZING MICROBIAL GROWTH

invented by me (if only one inventor is named below) or us (if more than one inventor is named below) and described in an application for a United States patent the specification of which is either attached hereto or otherwise accompanies this Assignment or indicates an attorney docket no. IME-1, or is more particularly identified as:

	executed on even date herewith, or
\boxtimes	Serial No. 10/859,837 filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on 06/03/2004,
	or
	executed on
and in	and to all United States patents which may be granted thereon and therefore, and in and to
all cer	tificates of corrections, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissued and re-
exami	ned patents, and to any extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the
natent	when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Industrial Municipal Equipment, Inc., my
Assion	ee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term, terms, or
2007-64	tension or renewal thereof, for which said patent or patents may be granted, as fully and
antiral	y as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment, sale and
	vance had not been made;
COHVEY	failed flatt field fiction frame,

AND I herebycovenant and agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may from time-to-time be either necessary, lawful, proper or requested by the Assignee, in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any certificate of correction, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-examination, in any amendment, extension, or interference proceeding, whether administrative or judicial, or otherwise, to secure the title hereto in said Assignee;

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patent or Patents to the Assignee, and I hereby appoint as my, or our attorney, and authorize and request Nathaniel T. Wallace, Reg. No. 48,909, to insert on this Assignment any further identification or to complete such identification which may be either necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016853 FRAME: 0103 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I and we have set our hands and seals on the dates written beside my and our respective names:

INVENTOR(S)

Date Signed

Witness(es)

Peter Rising

9/29/05

John Kemmer

Page 2 of 2